

01-31-2008

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

S-4406

	Director of the U.S. Pater	103478623
--	----------------------------	-----------

jinal documents or copy thereof.

10047	0022				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Konami Digital Entertainment Co., Ltd.	Name: Konami Digital Entertainment Co., Ltd.				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes [ ] No [X]	Internal Address:				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 7-2, Akasaka 9-chome				
Execution Date(s) April 1, 2007	Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan				
[ ] Assignment [ ] Merger					
[ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No				
[ ] Joint Research Agreement	1				
[ ] Government Interest Assignment	9, 4				
[ ] Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License					
[X] Other: Change of Address					
4 Application or natest number(a): [ 1 This decument is being	0 5				
	(c)				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
10/582,075	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Services as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to:				
10/582,076	Director of the U.S. Patents & Trademarks Office, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450,				
10/592,852	on <u>January 28, 2008</u>				
11/632,022	Dated: January 28, 2008 Frank J. Jorgan				
1	20,456				
Additional numbers attach	ed? [ ] Yes [X ] No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Frank J. Jordan, Esq.					
Internal Address: <u>Jordan and Hamburg LLP</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$160.00				
Chanin Building	[X] Authorized to be charged by credit card				
Suite 4000 [ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 122 East 42nd Street	[ ] Enclosed				
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10168	: New York Zip: 10168 [ ] None required (government interest not affecting title)				
Phone Number: (212) 986-2340	O. Down and Information				
Fax Number: (212) 953-7733	8. Payment Information				
Email Address: jandh@ipattorneys.com	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2021				
	Expiration Date <u>December 2008</u>				
	b. Deposit Account Number				
	Authorized User Name: Frank J. Jordan, Esq.				
DO NOT USE T					
9. Statement and signature.	01/30/2008 DBYRNE 00000032 10582075				
Frank J. Jordan, Esq.	01 FC:8021 160.00 OP  January 28, 2008				
Name of Person Signing Signs	ature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:					
db fo					
Decuments to be recorded (including cover sheet)	should be faved to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:				

## Translation of Relevant Part of CERTIFICATE OF WHOLE REGISTERED ITEMS

Konami Digital Entertainment Co., Ltd.

Residing at 7-2, Akasaka 9-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo

March 31, 2006

established at 10-1, Roppongi 6-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo

April 1, 2007

moved to 7-2, Akasaka 9-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo

This document certifies the whole items truly recorded on Register.

On October 15, 2007, by Yasuo FUJIMURA, a registrar of Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau, Minato Branch

> PATENT REEL: 020444 FRAME: 0579

**CERTIFICATION** 

I, Yukio IMAMICHI, whose address is 2-2, Nakanoshima 2-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan, hereby certify that I am the translator of the

attached document, namely,

a true copy of all the articles

that I am familiar with both the Japanese language and the English language, and that the translation is a true and correct translation from the Japanese

language to the English language to the best of my knowledge and belief.

This 17th day of January, 2008

Yukio IMAMICHI

PATENT REEL: 020444 FRAME: 0580

## 履歴事項全部証明書

東京都港区赤坂九丁目7番2号 株式会社コナミデジタルエンタテインメント 会社法人等番号 0104-01-061171

商号	株式会社コナミデジタルエンタテインメント				
本 店	東京都港区六本木六丁目10番1号				
	東京都港区赤坂九丁目7番2号	平成19年 4月 1日移転			
		平成19年 4月 2日登記			
公告をする方法	官報に掲載する				
	官報に掲載する方法により行う	平成18年 6月20日変更			
		平成18年 7月 7日登記			
	当会社の公告方法は、電子公告とする。 http://www.konami-dig ital-entertainment.co. jp ただし、電子公告によることができない事故そ	平成18年 7月25日変更			
	の他のやむを得ない事由が生じたときは、官報 に掲載して行う	平成18年 7月27日登記			
	当会社の公告方法は、官報に掲載して行う	平成19年 6月19日変更			
		平成19年 6月27日登記			
会社成立の年月日	平成18年3月31日				
目的	<ol> <li>電子応用機器関連のソフトウェアおよびハードウェアならびに電子部品の研究、制作、製造および販売</li> <li>通信回線を利用したソフトウェアの提供および販売</li> <li>インターネット上の企画、制作、販売</li> <li>インターネット上のショッピングモールの企画、開設、運用およびそれらのノウハウの提供ならびに通信販売業</li> <li>キャラクター商品(個性的な名称や特徴を有している人物、動物等の画像を付けたもの)のデザイン</li> <li>玩具の制作、製造および販売</li> <li>レコード、テープ、ディスク、フィルム等による録音および録画物の企画、制作および販売</li> <li>書籍、雑誌等の出版物の企画、制作および販売</li> <li>市物売買業</li> <li>前各号に関連する著作権、商標権、意匠権、興行権、レコード化権、ビデオ化権の取得と管理業務</li> <li>前各号に関連する輸出入および代理業</li> <li>前各号の営業を行う者に対する投資</li> </ol>				

整理番号 ヌ699885 \* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 PATENT

 $1 \angle 6$ 

REEL: 020444 FRAME: 0581

東京都港区赤坂九丁目7番2号 株式会社コナミデジタルエンタテインメント 会社法人等番号 0104-01-061171

監査役会設置会社 に関する事項	監査役会設置会社	平成18年	7月	7日登記
会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	会計監査人設置会社	平成18年	7月	7日登記
登記記録に関する 事項	東京都千代田区丸の内二丁目4番1号コナミ株式会	会社から分割に 平成18年		

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明した書面である。

平成19年10月15日 東京法務局港出張所 登記官

藤村泰雄



整理番号 ヌ699885

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 PATENT

6 / 6

RECORDED: 01/30/2008 REEL: 020444 FRAME: 0582